MODEL 21995X8A REPAIR PARTS

KEY# B0-2 1S WELDED TO UNDER AEF. BLADE -
SIDE OF FRAME. KEY# 60 USED w/ ADAPTER —

‘ REVERSIBLE BLADE OPTION |
DNLY. 60 ﬁ)

paART WIMULCH ;
REF. BLADE

.. oPTIONONLY -,

DETAIL 'A' 255
REF, KEY# B0-2

PARTS WSIDE DISCHARGE
. o, OFHCHONLY - -

590
{(UNASSEMBLED)
343642A

711733 28

DN




MODEL 21395X8A

711733

Key#

60
79
80
80-2
180
181
183
200
201
202
203
210
211
212
213
230
231
232
233
234
235
240
241
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
260
261
262
270
271
275
276
280
281
283
284
287
288
300
301
302
303
304
310
590
591
592
593
594
506
620

Part#

671470
712012
672273-898
71238
71152-898
672279
710270
672270
643649
671411
G43788
672277-898
20864
710174
710205
71481
711863
71480
43844
710327
710205
710270
643616
672278
710274
671297
643629
671904
671903
672271
710254
20864
43770-898
71239-898
710273
672269
710204
672268
710264
43720-898
712072
711459
71246-898
711863
711542
672437
672435
710252
710140
672445
672446
672046
672045
340826
340827
710285
712012
71250

REPAIR PARTS

Description

SPACER, BLADE ADAPTER
SEAL, FOAM

ASSY, FRAME

GUARD, BELT 21RB 3N1
ASS'Y,CROSSBAR FRONT 21
BUSHING

SCREW,1/4-14X.50

TRANSMISSION, T-TORQ
SHIELD, AXLE

SUPPORT, AXLE

BEARING, LIFTER
ASEY,CROSSBAR

RING, RET E
SCREW,5/16-18X.75

NUT, 5/16-18 WOFLLK
SUPPORT, SPRING 22
SCREW,1/4-20X.63
BUSHING, SPRING SUPPORT
SPACER,.508X.712X 563
SPRING, COMPRESSION
NUT, 5/16-18
SCREW,1/4-14X.50
DUSTCOVER
LEVER,SPRING HGT ADJ
SCREW, 1/4-20X .83

KNOB, HEIGHT ADJ

PIN, DRIVE 177X.750
GEAR,PINION RIGHT

GEAR, PINION LEFT

BELT, ¥

WASHER, FLAT .502 X .99 .031
RING, RET E

COVER, LOWER BELT QUARD-
COVER, FRONT BELT
SCREW, 10-16X.50

PULLEY,

PIN, SPRING

BRACKET, TRANS CABLE
SCREW, 1/4-20X .50

LINK, LIFTER 21

CAP, PUSH ON

SPRING ,EXTENSION
COVER, REAR TRANSMISSION
SCREW,1/4-20X.63
PIN,CLEV{S.25X.56

TIRE & RIM

WHEEL, DRIVE 8X2

WASHER, FLAT .382 X 1.0 X.03
NUT,3/8-16HWDFLLK MACK
HUBCAP

HUBCAP

DEFLECTQR, CHUTE
COVER, MULCH

SPRING, TOASION
ROD,PIVOT

CAPR, PUSH ON

SEAL, FOAM

PLUG, MULCHER-SMALL

29

x %




FR

MODEL 21995X8A 10 REPAIR PARTS

(1. LEVER DHLY
OM LEVER HEIGHT
ADIUST UNITS

REF. SPAGLR ON BEAR
DRIVE WREVERSIDLE

BLADE UNITS,
SEE DHIVE AssY.

KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION

10 i2Leo2-0121-E{ ENGINE (SEE ENGINE MANUAL) (A€ 5)

12 47792 SCREW, 3/8-16X1.00

14 785341 WOODRUFF KEY

50 672089 BLADE, 21" REVERSIBLE

51 871058 ADAPTER, BLADE 21"

53 710210 WASHER, BEVELLE

54 710207 WASHER, FLAT,406X.812X.06

55 710201 SCREW, 3/8-24X2.00

80-20 672266 BRACKET, HANDLE RH

B0-30 672267 BRACKET, HANDLE LH

80-35 710277 SCREW, 5/16-18X.63

80-36 712072 NUT, 5/16-18, HEXWDFLK WHIZ

80-40 672276 QUADRANT, HEIGHT ADJ

600 43640 DEFLECTOR, REAR

801 710271 SCREW,10-16X 50

810 71833 DOOR,REAR 21

611 672049 SPACER,RR DOOR

612 710273 SCREW, 10-16X.50

613 672282 RCD, PIVOT RR DOOR.25X18.5

614 710285 CAP, PUSH ON :

615 340823 SPRING, TORSION 343733A
711733 OWNER'S MANUAL

711733 27




MODEL 21995X8A REPAIR PARTS

713

KEY#4 PART# DESCRIPTION

480 672326 CABLE,STOP

481 710269 SCREW, 10-16X.75 S

500 672272 CABLE, DRIVE COMBO

501 711833 SCREW,#10-16X1,38

510 871372 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON 6.62L

516 710271 SCREW, 10-16X.50HWASEMTAP

700 672285808 HANDLE

711 710175 BOLT, 5/16-18X2.00

712 13527 KNOB, T W/516/18 NUT

713 120376 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEX

720 672687 LEVER, STOP FLAT

724 872292 SPACER ‘
726 710286 CAP, PUSH ON 343568A
730 §72200-898 LEVER, DRIVE WIRE

740 872510 GUIDE, ROPE 1/4-20

741 710203 NUT, 1/4-20




MODEL 21995X8A

KEY#
931
2933
934

711733

PARTS#
672293
672294
872119

833

DESCRIPTIOM
ASS8Y, BAG FRAME
FRAME, BAG TOP
BAG, 21

34

REPAIR PARTS

326165 B




MODEL 21995X8A

711733

KEY#

800
801
805
808
813
816
818
820
835
840
850

PART#

710625
340820
710738
711838
710443
711478
711477
711840
711841
711835

REPAIR PARTS

DESCRIPTION

REFERENCE ONLY

DECAL GUSTOMER CARE CENTER
DECAL HEIGHT ADJ.

DECAL HEIGHT ADJ. SCOTTS
DECAL, DECK

DECAL, CUT FINGER
DECAL,WARNING MULCHER PLUQ
DECAL, CAUTION 3436458
DECAL,M-COVER TURF-VAC
DECAL, DECK TURF-VAC
DECAL,LEVER RD 3COTTS





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


